TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR/ ANNUAL MEETING
41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
July 15, 2021 @ 8:00 a.m.

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 4 Hrs.

1. CALL TO ORDER:@8:00 a.m. by Trustee Qualm-

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Trustee Qualm

3. ROLL CALL
Chair Qualm, Vice-Chair Reese, Trustee Vanderhaak, Trustee
Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Beaudet

MOTIONS TO EXCUSE: None

VISITORS: None

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees; in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CONSENT CALENDAR:

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of June 17,2021

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation: That the Board approves the June-2021
Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
June 2021 Bookkeeper Reports.



5. ACTION ITEMS:

A. CSDA NOMINATIONS

Recommendation: That the Trustees read the 9 candidate
statements attached and direct the manager as to who you would like
to vote for as a Board.

B. CSDA ANNUAL CONFERENCE -MONTEREY

Recommendation: The two Trustees signed up to go are Trustee
Davis and Trustee Reese- reports will be brought back to the August
Board meeting.

C. MICHAEL BAKER AND COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TRANSPOTATION

Recommendation: Trustees to see the progress taking place on the
entry road.



6. FINANCIAL REPORTS:

A. June 2021 Balance Sheet

B. June 2021 Profit and Loss

C. June 2021 Stifel Investments; principal and interest
D. Draft Budget #3 with revisions

7. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS:

A. June 2021 Revenues

B. June 2021 Plot Inventories

C. June2021 Depletion

D. June Calendar

E. CAPC Annual Conference

F. Peacock Engineering current proposal for the preset of 430 single
vaults on the Rancho Highlands association land if acquired.

8.GENERAL COUNSEL REPORTS: Gustavo Lamanna




9. FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 SUBCOMMITTEES:

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Vanderhaak-Davis)
B. Landscape Plan (Dugan-Qualm)

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Vanderhaak-Reese)

D. Conférence Liaison (Davis-Dugan)

E. Polices (Qualm-Davis)

F. General Price List (Qualm-Reese)

G. Investments (Davis-Reese)

10. FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDA ITEMS:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title



11.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:.

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Significant Exposure to Litigation
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

C. PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION

(Pursuant to Government Code Section #54957)
Title: District Manager

D. Closed Session Announcement:




12. BOARD COMMENT:

General Managers Review.

13. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

GOING INTO THE ANNUAL MEETING FOLLOWING A SMALL
BREAK.

14. ADJOURNMENT:

1st Motion:
2" Motion:

All in Favor:

Next Regular Board Meeting — August 19, 2021



In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72-hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title II)

All supporting documentation is available for public review at the Temecula Public Cemetery District Office located

at 41911 C Street, Temecula, California during regular business hours, 10:00:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m., Monday through
Friday. Or at www.temeculacemetery.org posted July 12, 2021

Due to COVID-19 all correspondence shall be conducted electronically until further notice.




TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING
41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
June 17, 2021 @ 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES

1. Call To Order:@8:00 a.m. by Trustee Qualm-

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Trustee Qualm

3. Roll Call
Chair Qualm, Vice-Chair Reese, Trustee Vanderhaak, Trustee
Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Beaudet

Motions to Excuse: None

Visitors: None

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees; in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. Consent Calendar: A motion was made by Trustee Davis to accept

the Consent calendar as presented, seconded by Trustee
Vanderhaak and passed with a 5/0 vote.
All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of May 20,2021

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the May- 2021
Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
May 2021 Bookkeeper Reports.



5. Action ltems

A. Rancho Highlands Appraisal: The Board request our legal
counsel to submit a letter of intent to the Rancho Highlands
Association. Motion made by Trustee Davis and seconded by
Trustee Dugan, passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees direct the legal counsel to draw
up a letter of intent for an offer of $40,000.00.

B. Ratified Emergency Orders: The motion was made by Trustee
Vanderhaak to continue with the ratified orders dated June 17,
2021, seconded by Trustee Reese and passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: The Trustees acknowledge the changes to the
ratified orders that will remain in effect until July 22, 2021

C. Preliminary Draft Budget (2) for Fiscal Year 2021-2022: The
Trustees want to see the draft budget brought back in July with
changes made to a few items and hopefully have June closed

out.

Recommendation: The Trustees recognize the changes from the last
board meeting; added additional to security,17% passed onto District.
Changed Liability after receiving the final invoice. Fuel increase of
12% passed onto District.



6. Financial Reports: The motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak
to receive and file the May Financials, seconded by Trustee
Dugan and passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. May 2021 Balance Sheet
B. May 2021 Profit and Loss
C. May 2021 Stifel Investments; principal and interest
D. Reinvestment of Endowment Interest, $153,387.00

7. General Managers Reports:

A. May 2021 Revenues

B. May 2021 Plot Inventories

C. May 2021 Depletion

D. May Calendar

E. Email thread between RCWD, Baker Intl. aka RBF, Glenn Miller,
and TPCD.



8.General Counsel Reports: Gustavo Lamanna

9. Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Subcommittees

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Vanderhaak-Davis)

B. Landscape Plan (Dugan-Qualm)

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Vanderhaak-Reese)

D. Conférence Liaison (Davis-Dugan) Trustee Qualm, Trustee
Davis and Trustee Reese showed interest in the CSDA Annual
Conf.

E. Polices (Qualm-Davis)

F. General Price List (Qualm-Reese)

G. Investments (Davis-Reese)

10. Future Trustee Agenda ltems:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title



11.CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Significant Exposure to Litigation
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

C. Closed Session Ahnouncement




12. Board Comment:

13. Anhouncements:

e Please respond to General Managers performance review form
that will be emailed to you after this meeting.

e Executive Order N-29-20 follow up

14. Adjournment Time: 9:11 am

1st Motion: Trustee Dugan
2" Motion: Trustee Reese

All in Favor: 5/0

Next Regular (ANNUAL) Board Meeting — July 15, 2021



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 06/01/2021 through 06/30/2021
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

7/7/2021 12:46 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/01/2021 8141 Arizona West All Sp... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 100103 13,119.14 X 71,050.15
06/02/2021 8142 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 653.76 X 70,396.39
06/04/2021 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 9,033.57 X 61,362.82
06/07/2021 8143 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... 115.00 X 61,247.82
06/07/2021 8144 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 14725 352.88 X 60,894.94
06/07/2021 8145 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4917 490.00 X 60,404.94
06/07/2021 8146 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... M33818 162.05 X 60,242.89
06/07/2021 8147 Lawnscape Systems [... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 418462 1,738.00 X 58,504.89
06/07/2021 8148 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 440.00 X 58,064.89
06/07/2021 8149 Nutrien Ag Solutions 201100 - Accounts Pay... 44539502 8241 X 57,982.48
06/07/2021 8150 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 140157255 305.61 X 57,676.87
06/07/2021 8151 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 206.84 X 57,470.03
06/07/2021 8152 Rancho Reprographics 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: X 57,470.03
06/07/2021 8153 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0253891 46.00 X 57,424.03
06/07/2021 8154 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235d26b-0007 50.00 X 57,374.03
06/07/2021 8155 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3221 450.00 X 56,924.03
06/07/2021 8156 James Vail 523250 - Repurchase 800.00 X 56,124.03
06/07/2021 061121 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,19548 X 54,928.55
06/08/2021 AJE 286 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 35.64 X 54,892.91
06/11/2021 AIJE 287 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 41130 X 54,481.61
06/12/2021 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 16.00 X 54,465.61
06/14/2021 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 43,976.22 98,441.83
06/16/2021 8157 Rancho California W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... CUP 03606- R... 2,500.00 X 95,941.83
06/17/2021 8158 Dale Qualm. 201100 - Accounts Pay... 15.00 95,926.83
06/18/2021 8159 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235d26b-000... 50.00 X 95,876.83
06/18/2021 8160 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1274051 336.79 X 95,540.04
06/18/2021 8161 Garcia's Lowering D... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 500112 190.00 X 95,350.04
06/18/2021 8162 Nutrien Ag Solutions 201100 - Accounts Pay... 416575 2,028.17 X 93,321.87
06/18/2021 8163 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 490.16 X 92,831.71
06/18/2021 8164 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 33236 X 92,499.35
06/18/2021 8165 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 19184-19185-1... 465.00 92,034.35
06/21/2021 062421 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... VOID: ADJUS... X 92,034.35
06/21/2021 062521 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,197.06 X 90,837.29
06/21/2021 070121 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 3,925.54 X 86,911.75
06/22/2021 8166 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1800663- -603... 136.93 X 86,774.82
06/22/2021 8167 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754030-... 49.23 X 86,725.59
06/22/2021 8168 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175-061321 84.98 86,640.61
06/22/2021 8169 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9389728429 256.47 86,384.14
06/22/2021 62221 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-93625 185.81 X 86,198.33
06/30/2021 8170 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 4281-1T-4431 197.78 86,000.55
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Temecula Public Cemetery District

Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 06/01/2021 through 06/30/2021
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

7/7/2021 12:46 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/30/2021 8171 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 206.84 85,793.71
06/30/2021 8172 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 05/25/21*%06/1... 985.89 84,807.82
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 7/7/2021 12:47 PM
Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 06/01/2021 through 06/30/2021

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/04/2021 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,033.57 10,834.10
06/11/2021 AIJE 285 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 6,202.89 X 4,631.21
06/11/2021 AJE 285 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 2,679.41 X 1,951.80
06/11/2021 AJE 285 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 151.27 X 1,800.53
06/11/2021 AJE 287 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 2,211.83
06/15/2021 AJE 291 525030 - Paychex HR ... 44533 X 1,766.50
06/18/2021 101300 - US Wash Ac...  Funds Transfer X 8,312.05 10,078.55
06/25/2021 AJE 288 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 5,61843 X 4,460.12
06/25/2021 AJE 288 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 2,574.78 X 1,885.34
06/25/2021 AJE 288 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 118.84 X 1,766.50
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Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 06/01/2021 through 06/30/2021
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

7/7/2021 12:48 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
06/18/2021 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 8,312.05 X -394.27
06/29/2021 5020 Michelle Russell -split- Refund of grav... 375.00 -769.27
06/30/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 4,100.00 3,330.73
06/30/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 4,910.00 8,240.73
06/30/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 975.00 9,215.73
06/30/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 125.00 9,340.73
06/30/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 1,900.00 11,240.73
06/30/2021 100499 - Revenuesto ...  Deposit X 620.00 11,860.73
06/30/2021 100499 - Revenues to ...  VOID: Deposit X 0.00 11,860.73
06/30/2021 -split- Deposit X 21,630.00 33,490.73
06/30/2021 5019 County of Riverside ...  -split- 33,885.00 -394.27
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Date: 07/05/2021, 07/08/21 C@W

Remote Tasks Performed:
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts
X Enter Property Tax Deposits as Necessary
X Balance Voucher to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
8142-8172

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.
Check 8157 Rancho California Water District $2500 Dated 06/16/21 OK

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.
None this period

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,
Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM — Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text to
white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

Change Equity to Net Position two Places

On the Balance Sheet- Perhaps Change Net Income to Net Income Fiscal Year to Date

On the Profit and Loss — Show only the Year to Date and Annual Budget Figures. Check
Pagination.

X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.

X Update Wash Account Analysis.

X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.
X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting

Items to note, Additional Work:
Continued work on Draft Budget



CANDIDATE STATEMENT

JOHN SKERBELIS

Unique to Rubidoux Community Services District (“Rubidoux”) is its history as the state of
California’s first community services district, formed in 1952. Rubidoux was within an
unincorporated area of western Riverside County and now provides approximately 35,000
people with water, sewer, fire protection, trash, weed abatement, and street light services.
These services in part helped enable the area to develop and grow, eventually leading into the
incorporation of the area as the City of Jurupa Valley on July 1, 2011. Rubidoux continues to
provide services consistent with its formation in 1952 and as a CSDA Member appreciates the
support CSDA provides in many ways.

John Skerbelis is a Director on Rubidoux’s Board of Directors and currently the Board
President. He is seeking election to CSDA’s Board of Directors and is asking for support from
fellow CSDA Southern Network Members.

Examples of Director Skerbelis’ local community service experience include -

e Elected to Board of Directors of Rubidoux in 2007 and past Board President twice
e Member of Riverside County Solid Waste Management Advisory Council — 7 years
* Recognized by Riverside County Board of Supervisors for outstanding performance
related to the illegal dumping task force (AB 1822 and AB 1924)
Worked for Riverside County Department of Environmental Health - 8 years
e Local business owner

e Coordinated with Congressman Calvert and Takano to secure FEMA funds for
Rubidoux

With his experience and diversity of public service, Director Skerbelis would be a meaningful
member of CSDA’s Board of Directors. When submitting your vote in the upcoming vote for
CSDA Board of Director Seat A — Southern Network, it is requested you consider John
Skerbelis for your vote. Thank you.



Director, SBV Water Conservation District/ Retired Credit Union CEO, Retired Colonel

I have demonstrated my leadership and organizational commitment in rising from Aviation
Cadet to a Colonel in the US Air Force. I demonstrated the same skills when I was elected to
the Conservation District Board against a 16 year talented and effective Board Member.

My leadership skills and financial expertise have ensured cost effective protection of critical
ground water resources in the San Bernardino Valley Water Conservation District.

[am a Vietnam Pilot Combat Veteran and a retired USAF Colonel after enlisting as an Aviation
Cadet with a Trade High School Diploma.

Asyour Representative [ will use these same skills and commitment to maintain and enhance
the operation of the CSDA Board of Directors, Seat A, Southern Network Representative

[ have continued to insist the District had effective fiscal controls to build and maintain a
permanent strong financial position that ensures the viability of the District and its
important endeavors.

